

From:

HARD ROCK

CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C.

1255 Peters Rd. • Harvey, LA 70058
Louisiana Contractors License No. 24901

To:

City of Baton Rouge
Purchasing Division, Room 826
222 Saint Louis Street
Baton Rouge, LA 70802

Bid Enclosed: Part 1 - Hundred Oaks Ave.
Sidewalks (Perkins Rd. & S. Acadian Thwy);
City Parish Project No. 23-EN-HC-0016

Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form

TO: City of Baton Rouge
Parish of East Baton Rouge
Purchasing Division, Room 826
222 Saint Louis Street, City Hall
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR:
HUNDRED OAKS AVE. SIDEWALKS (PERKINS RD.
AND S. ACADIAN THWY) CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
CITY PARISH PROJECT NO. 23-EN-HC-0016
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: The Department of Transportation And Drainage Engineering Division and dated: November 15, 2024.
(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA**:

No. ____ Dated: _____ No. ____ Dated: _____ No. ____ Dated: _____
No. ____ Dated: _____ No. ____ Dated: _____ No. ____ Dated: _____

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices* but not alternates) the sum of: NINE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED FOUR AND 00/100 Dollars (\$ 940,504.00)

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates.

Alternate No. 1 *(Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct)* for the lump sum of:

_____ Dollars (\$ _____)

Alternate No. 2 *(Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct)* for the lump sum of:

_____ Dollars (\$ _____)

Alternate No. 3 *(Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct)* for the lump sum of:

_____ Dollars (\$ _____)

NAME OF BIDDER: Hard Rock Construction, L.L.C.

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 1255 Peters Road
Harvey, LA 70058

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 24901

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Jason Juneau

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Member/Estimator

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: Jason Juneau

DATE: 1/14/25

* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

** If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or RS 38:2212(O).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a

part of this bid

BIDDER'S ORGANIZATION (If the bid is by a joint venture all parties to the bid must complete this form):

BIDDER IS:

AN INDIVIDUAL

Individual's Name: _____

Doing business as: _____

Address: _____

Telephone No.: _____ Fax No.: _____ Cell No: _____

E-Mail Address: _____

A PARTNERSHIP

Firm Name: _____

Address: _____

Name of person authorized to sign: _____

Title: _____

Telephone No.: _____ Fax No.: _____ Cell No: _____

E-Mail Address: _____

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Company Name: Hard Rock Construction, L.L.C.

Address: 1255 Peters Road Harvey, LA 70058

Name of person authorized to sign: Jason Juneau

Title: Member/Estimator

Telephone No.: 504-835-1050 Fax No.: 504-837-0490 Cell No: 504-915-0397

E-Mail Address: jjuneau@hardrockconstruction.com

A CORPORATION

IF BID IS BY A CORPORATION, THE CORPORATE RESOLUTION MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BID.

Corporation Name: _____

Address: _____

State of Incorporation: _____

Name of person authorized to sign: _____

Title: _____

Telephone No.: _____ Fax No.: _____ Cell No: _____

E-Mail Address: _____

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

**To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

**BID FOR: HUNDRED OAKS AVE. SIDEWALKS (PERKINS
RD, TO S. ACADIAN THWY.)**

Project Number: 23-EN-HC-0016

<i>Description:</i> Adjusting Valve Boxes				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
1112100	4	EACH	\$ <u>300.00</u>	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>
<i>Description:</i> Adjusting Traffic Vault Boxes				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
1112101	1	EACH	\$ <u>350.00</u>	\$ <u>350.00</u>
<i>Description:</i> Adjusting Telecommunication Vault Boxes				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
1112102	2	EACH	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
<i>Description:</i> 24" Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (125 Mil)				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
1195324	950	LNFT	\$ <u>13.00</u>	\$ <u>12,350.00</u>
<i>Description:</i> Clearing And Grubbing				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2010100	1	LUMP	\$ <u>11,000.00</u>	\$ <u>11,000.00</u>
<i>Description:</i> Trimming And Pruning Of Trees				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2010504	1	LUMP	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

**To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

**BID FOR: HUNDRED OAKS AVE. SIDEWALKS (PERKINS
RD, TO S. ACADIAN THWY.)**

Project Number: 23-EN-HC-0016

<i>Description:</i>	Removal Of Structures And Obstructions			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2020100	1	LUMP	\$ <u>6,200.00</u>	\$ <u>6,200.00</u>
<i>Description:</i>	Removal Of Concrete Walks And Drives			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2020600	1,965	SQYD	\$ <u>25.00</u>	\$ <u>49,125.00</u>
<i>Description:</i>	Removal Of Concrete Curb			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2020700	116	LNFT	\$ <u>9.50</u>	\$ <u>1,102.00</u>
<i>Description:</i>	Saw Cutting Concrete Or Asphalt			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2020900	1,850	LNFT	\$ <u>5.00</u>	\$ <u>9,250.00</u>
<i>Description:</i>	Excavation And Embankment			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2030800	1	LUMP	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
<i>Description:</i>	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
4010100	380	CUYD	\$ <u>5.00</u>	\$ <u>1,900.00</u>

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

**To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

**BID FOR: HUNDRED OAKS AVE. SIDEWALKS (PERKINS
RD, TO S. ACADIAN THWY.)**

Project Number: 23-EN-HC-0016

<i>Description:</i>	8" Storm Drain Pipe			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
7010108	128	LNFT	\$ <u>93.00</u>	\$ <u>11,904.00</u>
<i>Description:</i>	24" Storm Drain Pipe			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
7010124	290	LNFT	\$ <u>193.00</u>	\$ <u>55,970.00</u>
<i>Description:</i>	Single Grate Inlet (702-20)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
7020311	6	EACH	\$ <u>4,100.00</u>	\$ <u>24,600.00</u>
<i>Description:</i>	Yard Drain Inlet			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
7020600	20	EACH	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>	\$ <u>30,000.00</u>
<i>Description:</i>	Adjusting Drain Manholes, Inlets And Junction Boxes			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
7021000	29	EACH	\$ <u>980.00</u>	\$ <u>28,420.00</u>
<i>Description:</i>	Adjusting Sewer Manholes			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
8033000	2	EACH	\$ <u>980.00</u>	\$ <u>1,960.00</u>

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

**To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

**BID FOR: HUNDRED OAKS AVE. SIDEWALKS (PERKINS
RD, TO S. ACADIAN THWY.)**

Project Number: 23-EN-HC-0016

Description: 4 Ft. Chain Link Fence				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9020104	82	LNFT	\$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>4,100.00</u>
Description: Slab Sod				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9031500	2,170	SQYD	\$ <u>25.00</u>	\$ <u>54,250.00</u>
Description: Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9031600	1	LUMP	\$ <u>3,100.00</u>	\$ <u>3,100.00</u>
Description: Temporary Signs And Barricades				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9050100	1	LUMP	\$ <u>24,000.00</u>	\$ <u>24,000.00</u>
Description: Integral Concrete Curb (6" Barrier)				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9070106	264	LNFT	\$ <u>46.00</u>	\$ <u>12,144.00</u>
Description: 4" Concrete Walks				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9070304	2,208	SQYD	\$ <u>80.00</u>	\$ <u>176,640.00</u>

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

**To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

**BID FOR: HUNDRED OAKS AVE. SIDEWALKS (PERKINS
RD, TO S. ACADIAN THWY.)**

Project Number: 23-EN-HC-0016

<i>Description:</i>	6" Concrete Drives			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9070406	1,167	SQYD	\$ <u>88.00</u>	\$ <u>102,696.00</u>
<i>Description:</i>	8" Concrete Drives			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9070408	219	SQYD	\$ <u>161.00</u>	\$ <u>35,259.00</u>
<i>Description:</i>	Grinding Or Horizontal Saw Cutting Existing Concrete			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9070700	50	SQFT	\$ <u>8.00</u>	\$ <u>400.00</u>
<i>Description:</i>	Mobilization			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9090100	1	LUMP	\$ <u>142,000.00</u>	\$ <u>142,000.00</u>
<i>Description:</i>	Detectable Warnings			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9900006	300	SQFT	\$ <u>22.00</u>	\$ <u>6,600.00</u>
<i>Description:</i>	Tree Root Protection			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9900070	551	SQYD	\$ <u>184.00</u>	\$ <u>101,384.00</u>

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

**To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

**BID FOR: HUNDRED OAKS AVE. SIDEWALKS (PERKINS
RD, TO S. ACADIAN THWY.)**

Project Number: 23-EN-HC-0016

<i>Description:</i>	Cold Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <small>(Quantity X Unit Price)</small>
9900072	10	CUYD	\$ <u>870.00</u>	\$ <u>8,700.00</u>
<i>Description:</i>	Relocation Of Existing Traffic Signs			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <small>(Quantity X Unit Price)</small>
9900073	7	EACH	\$ <u>700.00</u>	\$ <u>4,900.00</u>

**CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION**

PART 1

UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION BID FORMS

FOR

**HUNDRED OAKS AVE. SIDEWALKS
(PERKINS RD. AND S. ACADIAN THWY.)
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT**

(CITY PARISH PROJECT NO. 23-EN-HC-0016)

BID DATE: TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2025

BID TIME: 2:00 P.M., LOCAL TIME

BID OF: Hard Rock Construction, L.L.C.

(CONTRACTOR'S NAME)

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING BID

1. Submit "PART 1A, BID FORMS REQUIRED BY STATUE OR BY THE LOUISIANA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE" prior to the opening of bids.
2. Submit "PART 1, BID FORMS" only as your bid.
3. Retain "PART 2, SPECIAL PROVISIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS" for your records.